      © MSW Motion Control GmbH Vertriebsgesellschaft                                         Page 1 of 4
Linear actuator DSZY5-LT-POT (Limit switches + Potentiometer)
The electric linear actuators DSZY5 are operated with alternating current.
The DSZY5 linear actuator is available in four different models:
• DSZY5-STD (Standard)
(standard for all applications without position feedback)
• DSZY5-POT
(with potentiometer for absolute position feedback)

threaded spindle, it achieves high self-locking.
In addition, mechanical overload protection has been integrated.
Type code  (all options can be combined)
DSZY5 - 230 - 10 - 203 - LT-POT - IP65
Type  Input
voltage
230 Vac
 Gear
reduction i
10
20
40
 Stroke
102 mm
153 mm
203 mm
254 mm
305 mm
457 mm
610 mm
 Model
LT-POT: limit switches
and potentiometer for
position feedback
 IP Code
Performance data: Load – Speed – Current
Gear
reduction i
Dynamic
load
(N)
Static
load
(N)
Typical speed *
(mm/s)
Typical current *
(A)
minimum
laod
maximum
load
minimum
laod
maximum
load
10 1,500 approx. 2,500 21.8 17.5 1.80 1.80
20 2,500 approx. 3,500 10.8 9.3 1.90 1.90
40 3,500 4,500 5.4 4.9 1.91 1.91
Load – Speed – Diagram * Load – Current – Diagram *
(*) Average values
      © MSW Motion Control GmbH Vertriebsgesellschaft                                         Page 2 of 4
Additional technical specifications
• Thrust and tensile load up to 3,500 N
• Static load: 4,500 N (at i=40)
• Duty cycle 25 % (e.g. 4 min continuous
operation – 12 min pause)
• Zinc alloy casing
• Steel outer tube
• IP Code IP65 for all models (in idle state)
• Working temperature -25 °C - 65 °C
• CE - EMV 2014/30/EU
(EN 61000-6-3:2007+A1:2011)
Dimensions
Dimensions (length) in mm